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bIcyclIng by tHE numbERs

What’s the Best  
Community in America 
for Bike Commuting?

E ach year, the U.S. Census Bureau studies Americans’ 
commuting habits, including how many people 
commute by bike. While commuting is only part of the 
bicycling story, the American Community Survey is 
a valuable insight into changing commuting patterns 
and transportation choices.  Each year, the League 

of American Bicyclists digs into the data to assess the state of 
bicycling in cities across the country - to try and answer the 
age-old questions of what is the best community in America for 
bike commuting, and how does my community compare to the 
best?
 
Here are your answers. 

 
about the data Source 
The Census Bureau collects American Community Survey data from a sample of the population 
-- not the whole population -- in the United States and provides estimates. This 2012 data was 
collected from January 1, 2012, to December 31, 2012, from cities with a population of 65,000 and 
greater. It’s important to note that the bicycling data in the ACS records only “journeys to work,” or 
commuting. The ACS only counts the “primary” mode. It does not count commuters as bicyclists if 
they rode only part of the week, or rode their bicycle to transit and the transit portion was longer, 
etc. In short, the ACS mostly captures the regular, everyday bicycle commuters. The Census Bureau 
releases single year results as well as 3- and 5- year averages. This report relies on 1-year results to 
facilitate change-over-time comparisons.  There are margins of error for every data sample, ACS 
included. Because of the limits of the sample size, some of the margins of error are considerable. 
This report’s population figures are 2012 U.S. Census Bureau estimates. The number of bicyclists is 
from the one-year 2012 ACS survey estimate, and the percentage of bike commuters is an estimate 
based on the number of bicyclists by the total number of commuters. 
 
For more specific information on those margins of error and our methodology, you may consult 
the American Community Survey website or contact KEn MCLEoD at ken@bikeleague.org and 
DArrEn FLUSChE at Darren@bikeleague.org.
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     number of  % of bike 
city population bike commuterS  commuterS

nEW yORk, ny 8,336,697 36,496  1%
cHIcagO, Il 2,714,844 19,147  1.6%

PORtlanD, OR 603,650 18,912  6.1%
lOs angElEs, ca 3,857,786 17,223  1%
san fRancIscO cIty, ca 825,863 16,864  3.8%

sEattlE cIty, Wa 634,541 15,007  4.1%
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 1,547,607 13,726  2.3%
WasHIngtOn, D.c. 632,323 13,493  4.1%

mInnEaPOlIs, mn 392,871 9,688  4.5%
DEnvER, cO 634,265 9,416  2.9%

maDIsOn, WI 240,315 8,375  6.2%
austIn, tx 842,595 6,999  1.6%

san DIEgO, ca 1,338,354 6,929  1.1%

bOulDER, cO 101,812 6,560  12.1%
bOstOn, ma 637,516 6,536  2%
fORt cOllIns, cO 148,634 6,190  7.9%
tucsOn, az 524,278 6,189  2.8%
EugEnE, OR 157,984 6,121  8.7%
DavIs, ca 66,009 5,830  19.1%
cambRIDgE, ma 106,456 5,067  8.5%
sacRamEntO, ca 475,524 5,016  2.6%
OaklanD, ca 400,740 5,012  2.7%
PHOEnIx, az 1,488,759 4,784  0.7%
bERkElEy, ca 115,417 4,290  7.6%
tEmPE, az 166,862 3,966  4.5%

cItIEs WItH 

tHE mOst bIcyclIsts 
In 2012
these cities have the largest number of bicyclists riding on their streets.
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NatioNally, the average share of journeys to work by bike is .6%. But an average 
is just that -- there are countless American cities that have embraced bicycling 
on a much broader scale. This map traces the growth in bicycle commuting by 
state from 2005 to 2012.
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50 statEs RankED 
by mODE sHaRE 

State rank
% of bike
commuterS 

% of bike  
commuterS in 2005

% change in bike 
commuterS 2005-2012

OREgOn 1 2.5% 1.5% 61.7%
mOntana 2 1.6% 1.6% -1%
cOlORaDO 3 1.5% 0.9% 61.3%
WyOmIng 4 1.2% 0.65% 82.1%
HaWaII 5 1.2% 0.69% 69.6%
calIfORnIa 6 1.1% 0.7% 58.5%
alaska 7 1.1% 0.9% 24%
IDaHO 8 1% 1% 2.4%
utaH 9 0.99% 0.6% 59.8%
vERmOnt 10 0.98% 0.5% 88.9%
WasHIngtOn 11 0.93% 0.6% 41.2%
aRIzOna 12 0.9% 0.8% 16.4%
WIscOnsIn 13 0.87% 0.6% 37.4%
sOutH DakOta 14 0.82% 0.4% 98.2%
mInnEsOta 15 0.81% 0.5% 53.4%
massacHusEtts 16 0.8% 0.4% 103.8%
flORIDa 17 0.7% 0.4% 59.3%
IllInOIs 18 0.69% 0.4% 81.6%
nEbRaska 19 0.65% 0.4% 62.7%
nEW yORk 20 0.60% 0.3% 73.1%
InDIana 21 0.54% 0.4% 35.3%
nEW mExIcO 22 0.52% 0.54% 2.9%
IOWa 23 0.51% 0.5% -6.1%

the 50 states have seen a lot of growth in bicycle commuting rates since 1990. 
here we rank them based on their 2012 commuter rate.
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50 statEs

State rank 
% of bike
commuterS 

% of bike  
commuterS in 2005

% change in bike 
commuterS 2005-2012

mIcHIgan 24 0.51% 0.28% 81.7%
PEnnsylvanIa 25 0.48% 0.26% 84.1%
maInE 26 0.44% 0.28% 56.2%
RHODE IslanD 27 0.43% 0.23% 90.2%
lOuIsIana 28 0.43% 0.27% 58.8%
nEvaDa 29 0.41% 0.40% 2.6%
nEW JERsEy 30 0.39% 0.27% 47.9%
vIRgInIa 31 0.38% 0.23% 65.7%
sOutH caROlIna 32 0.37% 0.23% 62.2%
maRylanD 33 0.37% 0.18% 112.8%
nORtH DakOta 34 0.36% 0.42% -15.9%
cOnnEctIcut 35 0.33% 0.27% 25.5%
DElaWaRE 36 0.32% 0.30% 8.2%
OHIO 37 0.31% 0.23% 31%
nORtH caROlIna 38 0.28% 0.20% 40%
kansas 39 0.28% 0.27% 3%
tExas 40 0.28% 0.23% 19.5%
nEW HamPsHIRE 41 0.27% 0.20% 34.7%
mIssOuRI 42 0.26% 0.19% 40.5%
kEntucky 43 0.23% 0.12% 97.7%
OklaHOma 44 0.23% 0.23% -2%
gEORgIa 45 0.20% 0.16% 23.1%
tEnnEssEE 46 0.15% 0.07% 107%
mIssIssIPPI 47 0.13% 0.11% 15.6%
alabama 48 0.11% 0.09% 20.2%
WEst vIRgInIa 49 0.09% 0.07% 27.1%
aRkansas 50 0.08% 0.17% -54%
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tOP 70 laRgEst cItIEs WItH

HIgHEst sHaRE Of 
bIcyclE cOmmutERs
commutiNg trends are changing dramatically. More and more Americans 
are realizing that bicycling is a practical, reliable, and economical means 
to get to and from work - and it’s also healthy and fun. In this section, 
we rank the 70 largest cities -- which we’ve been tracking since 2009 -- in 
America based on the percentage of bicycle commuters in those cities. 
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city rank 
% of bike  
commuterS

 
  
population

% groWth 
from 1990  
to 2012

% groWth 
from 2000  
to 2012

PORtlanD, OR 1 6.1% 603,650 430.3% 248.6%
mInnEaPOlIs, mn 2 4.5% 392,871 179.1% 139.8%
WasHIngtOn, D.c. 3 4.1% 632,323 445.4% 255.6%
sEattlE, Wa 4 4.1% 634,541 170.3% 118.2%
san fRancIscO, ca 5 3.8% 825,863 292.2% 89.7%
DEnvER, cO 6 2.9% 634,265 231.8% 200.8%
tucsOn, az 7 2.8% 524,278 -1.5% 24.5%
OaklanD, ca 8 2.7% 400,740 147.3% 124.4%
sacRamEntO, ca 9 2.6% 475,524 34.9% 89.5%
nEW ORlEans, la 10 2.4% 369,250 165.0% 108.5%
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 11 2.3% 1,547,607 300.6% 165.6%
HOnOlulu, HI 12 2.3% 345,604 82.0% 81.8%
bOstOn, ma 13 2.0% 637,516 128.3% 106.1%
buffalO, ny 14 1.6% 259,386 361.9% 269.6%
cHIcagO, Il 15 1.6% 2,714,844 459.7% 214.4%
austIn, tx 16 1.6% 842,595 100.1% 67.6%
st. Paul, mn 17 1.4% 290,776 181.2% 119.4%
tamPa, fl 18 1.4% 347,650 55.3% 57.0%
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 19 1.4% 306,212 231% 211.8%
fREsnO, ca 20 1.2% 505,870 22.9% 55.4%
st. lOuIs, mO 21 1.2% 318,172 332.8% 233.3%
ancHORagE, ak 22 1.1% 298,610 151.5% 126.6%
santa ana, ca 23 1.1% 330,913 0.4% 0.7%
san DIEgO, ca 24 1.1% 1,338,354 -4.5% 44.8%
bakERsfIElD, ca 25 1% 358,600 94% 97.8%
baltImORE, mD 26 1% 621,342 320.8% 215.8%
RalEIgH, nc 27 1% 423,743 128.0% 200.7%
mIamI, fl 28 1% 413,864 64.2% 80.6%
lOs angElEs, ca 29 1% 3,857,786 66% 62.6%
nEW yORk cIty, ny 30 1% 8,336,697 220.4% 106.8%
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city rank 
% of bike  
commuterS

 
  
population

% groWth 
from 1990  
to 2012

% groWth 
from 2000  
to 2012

mIlWaukEE, WI 31 0.9% 598,920 176.4% 178.9%
albuquERquE, nm 32 0.9% 555,419 -21.3% -17.4%
mEsa, az 33 0.9% 452,068 -36.9% -26.4%
san JOsE, ca 34 0.8% 982,783 35.0% 36.7%
cOlumbus, OH 35 0.8% 809,890 104.5% 130.7%
PHOEnIx, az 36 0.7% 1,488,759 -33.9% -15.1%
RIvERsIDE, ca 37 0.7% 313,700 -40.5% -14.6%
lExIngtOn-fayEttE 
cOunty, ky

38 0.7% 305,489 92% 16.7%

atlanta, ga 39 0.6% 443,768 126.1% 104.4%
clEvElanD, OH 40 0.6% 390,923 385.0% 192.4%
anaHEIm, ca 41 0.6% 343,241 -47.0% -49.0%
lOng bEacH, a 42 0.6% 467,888 -38.2% -17.5%
vIRgInIa bEacH, va 43 0.6% 447,021 39.6% 85.5%
DEtROIt, mI 44 0.6% 701,524 464.4% 272.3%
stOcktOn, ca 45 0.5% 297,975 -40.8% -31.5%
JacksOnvIllE, fl 46 0.5% 836,507 -9.2% 27.5%
cIncInnatI, OH 47 0.5% 296,552 125.7% 145.5%
InDIanaPOlIs, In 48 0.5% 835,806 183.0% 122.5%
kansas cIty, mO 49 0.4% 464,346 285.5% 249.6%
cOlORaDO sPRIngs, cO 50 0.4% 431,846 -19.5% -24.1%
auRORa, cO 51 0.4% 338,835 85.7% 132.2%
HOustOn, tx 52 0.4% 2,161,686 7.1% -17.9%
cORPus cHRIstI, tx 53 0.4% 312,192 50.4% 44.2%
tOlEDO, OH 54 0.3% 284,022 171.3% 57.0%
las vEgas, nv 55 0.3% 596,440 -51.7% -13.7%
OmaHa, nE 56 0.3% 421,564 109.7% 124.3%

tOP 70 laRgEst cItIEs
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city rank 
% of bike  
commuterS

 
  
population

% groWth 
from 1990  
to 2012

% groWth 
from 2000  
to 2012

WIcHIta, ks 57 0.3% 385,586 10.9% 64.5%
lOuIsvIllE-JEffERsOn, ky 58 0.3% 605,108 50.5% -36.5%
aRlIngtOn, tx 59 0.3% 375,598 56.4% 48.9%
fORt WORtH, tx 60 0.2% 782,027 26.3% 83.7%
cHaRlOttE, nc 61 0.2% 775,208 45.3% 53.6%
nEWaRk, nJ 62 0.2% 277,718 1% 5.5%
mEmPHIs, tn 63 0.2% 655,141 67.5% 102.7%
nasHvIllE, tn 64 0.2% 623,255 54.5% 58.4%
Dallas, tx 65 0.2% 1,241,108 31.8% 51.6%
OklaHOma cIty, Ok 66 0.2% 599,309 36.4% 67.0%
san antOnIO, tx 67 0.2% 1,383,194 17.2% 9.7%
tulsa, Ok 68 0.1% 394,098 -27.6% -27.8%
El PasO, tx 69 0.1% 672,534 -71.9% -20.4%
PlanO, tx 70 0.1% 270,816 -69.8% -40.9%

tOP 70 laRgEst cItIEs
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tOP 25 cItIEs WItH 

tHE HIgHEst sHaRE 
Of bIcyclIsts 

eveNtually, any ranking of great places for  
bicycling has to take into account the simplest 
metric of all: what percentage of trips are made 
by bike. here’s a list of the top 25 cities with the 
highest percentage of journeys to work made by 
bike.
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city % of bike commuterS
  
population

DavIs, ca 19.1% 66,009
bOulDER, cO 12.1% 101,812
PalO altO, ca 9.5% 66,359
EugEnE, OR 8.7% 157,984
cambRIDgE, ma 8.5% 106,456
fORt cOllIns, cO 7.9% 148,634
bERkElEy, ca 7.6% 115,417
santa baRbaRa, ca 6.9% 89,638
maDIsOn, WI 6.3% 240,315
mIssOula, mt 6.2% 68,386
PORtlanD, OR 6% 603,650
gaInEsvIllE, fl 6% 126,038
cHIcO, ca 5.7% 87,712
mOuntaIn vIEW, ca 5.5% 76,612
EvanstOn, Il 5.3% 75,420
santa mOnIca, ca 5.2% 91,814
mIamI bEacH, fl 5.1% 90,579
ann aRbOR, mI 4.9% 116,128
flagstaff, az 4.7% 67,472
mInnEaPOlIs, mn 4.5% 392,871
tEmPE, az 4.5% 116,862
WasHIngtOn, D.c. 4.1% 632,323
sEattlE, Wa 4.1% 634,541
PROvO, ut 4% 115,925
blOOmIngtOn, In 3.9% 78,592

tOP 25 cItIEs WItH HIgHEst sHaRE Of bIcyclIsts
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tOP 50 cItIEs WHERE

bIkE cOmmutIng Is 
gROWIng tHE fastEst 
bike commutiNg is often associated exclusively with places like Portland, ore., 
and Boulder., Colo. The reality is that bicycle commuting is on the rise in com-
munities across the country - and over the last two decades, Detroit tops the 
list of cities with the biggest increase. There are some other surprises in this 
Top 50 list. 

city population
% of bike  
commuterS

% of bike  
commuterS in 1990

groWth from 
1990 to 2012

DEtROIt, mI 701,524 0.6% 0.1% 464.4%
cHIcagO, Il 2,714,844 1.6% 0.3% 459.7%
WasHIngtOn, Dc 632,323 4.1% 0.8% 445.4%
PORtlanD, OR 603,650 6.1% 1.2% 430.3%
clEvElanD, OH 390,923 0.6% 0.1% 385.0%
buffalO, ny 259,386 1.6% 0.3% 361.9%
st. lOuIs, mO 318,172 1.2% 0.3% 332.8%
baltImORE, mD 621,342 1.0% 0.2% 320.8%
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 1,547,607 2.3% 0.6% 300.6%
san fRancIscO, ca 825,863 3.8% 1.0% 292.2%
kansas cIty, mO 464,346 0.4% 0.1% 285.5%
DEnvER, cO 634,265 2.9% 0.9% 231.8%
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 306,212 1.4% 0.4% 231.0%
nEW yORk cIty, ny 8,336,697 1.0% 0.3% 220.4%
InDIanaPOlIs, In 835,806 0.5% 0.2% 183%
st. Paul, mn 290,776 1.4% 0.5% 181.2%
mInnEaPOlIs, mn 392,871 4.5% 1.6% 179.1%
mIlWaukEE, WI 598,920 0.9% 0.3% 176.4%
tOlEDO, OH 284,022 0.3% 0.1% 171.3%
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city population
% of bike  
commuterS

% of bike  
commuterS in 1990

groWth from 
1990 to 2012

sEattlE, Wa 634,541 4.1% 1.5% 170.3%
nEW ORlEans, la 369,250 2.4% 0.9% 165%
ancHORagE, ak 298,610 1.1% 0.5% 151.5%
OaklanD, ca 400,740 2.7% 1.1% 147.3%
bOstOn, ma 637,516 2.0% 0.9% 128.3%
RalEIgH, nc 423,743 1.0% 0.4% 128.0%
atlanta, ga 443,768 0.6% 0.3% 126.1%
cIncInnatI, OH 296,552 0.5% 0.2% 125.7%
OmaHa, nE 421,564 0.3% 0.1% 109.7%
cOlumbus, OH 809,890 0.8% 0.4% 104.5%
austIn, tx 842,595 1.6% 0.8% 100.1%
bakERsfIElD, ca 358,600 1.0% 0.5% 94%
lExIngtOn-fayEttE 
cOunty, ky

305,489 0.7% 0.3% 92%

auRORa, cO 338,835 0.4% 0.2% 85.7%
HOnOlulu, HI 345,604 2.3% 1.2% 82.0%
mEmPHIs, tn 655,141 0.2% 0.1% 67.5%
lOs angElEs, ca 3,857,786 1.0% 0.6% 66%
mIamI, fl 413,864 1.0% 0.6% 64.2%
aRlIngtOn, tx 375,598 0.3% 0.2% 56.4%
tamPa, fl 347,650 1.4% 0.9% 55.3%
nasHvIllE-DavIDsOn, tn 623,255 0.2% 0.1% 54.5%
lOuIsvIllE-JEffERsOn, ky 605,108 0.3% 0.2% 50.5%
cORPus cHRIstI, tx 312,192 0.4% 0.2% 50.4%
cHaRlOttE, nc 775,208 0.2% 0.2% 45.3%
vIRgInIa bEacH, va 447,021 0.6% 0.4% 39.6%
OklaHOma cIty, Ok 599,309 0.2% 0.1% 36.4%
san JOsE, ca 982,783 0.8% 0.6% 35%
sacRamEntO, ca 475,524 2.6% 1.9% 34.9%
Dallas, tx 1,241,108 0.2% 0.2% 31.8%
fORt WORtH, tx 782,027 0.2% 0.2% 26.3%
fREsnO, ca 505,870 1.2% 1% 22.9%
san antOnIO, tx 1,383,194 0.2% 0.2% 17.2%
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tOP 20 bIkE cItIEs

by REgIOn
iN this sectioN, we look at the cities 
with the highest bike commuting 
modeshare, segmented by region.  
As we do every year for our Biycle Friendly StateSM ranking, we’ve catego-
rized cities into four regions: East, Midwest, South and West.

East
city % of bike  

commuterS
number of  
bike commuterS

 
population

cambRIDgE, ma 8.5% 5,067 106,456
WasHIngtOn, D.c. 4.1% 13,493 635,323
nEW HavEn, ct 3.8% 2,120 130,749
sOmERvIllE, ma 3.7% 1,679 77,112
RIcHmOnD, va 2.6% 2,526 210,309
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 2.3% 13,726 1,547,607
bOstOn, ma 2% 6,536 637,516
syRacusE, ny 1.9% 1,040 144,161
buffalO, ny 1.6% 1,633 259,386
alExanDRIa, va 1.5% 1,382 146,294
nEWtOn, ma 1.4% 615 86,304
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 1.4% 2,024 306,212
aRlIngtOn, va 1.2% 1,697 221,045
PROvIDEncE, RI 1.2% 925 178,438
REaDIng, Pa 1.1% 335 88,096
WIlmIngtOn, DE 1% 346 71,289
baltImORE, mD 1% 2,699 621,342
nEW yORk, ny 1% 36,496 8,336,697
ROcHEstER, ny 0.8% 705 210,521
fREDERIck, mD 0.8% 281 66,390
bRIDgEPORt, ct 0.8% 480 146,434

http://www.bikeleague.org/content/states
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mIDWEst

city
% of bike  
commuterS

number of  
bike commuterS

 
population

maDIsOn, WI 6.2% 8,375 240,315
EvanstOn, Il 5.3% 1,825 75,420
ann aRbOR, mI 4.9% 2,770 116,128
mInnEaPOlIs, mn 4.5% 9,688 392,871
blOOmIngtOn, In 3.9% 1,314 78,592
IOWa cIty, Ia 3.2% 1,252 70,131
cHamPaIgn, Il 3.2% 1,320 82,509
lIncOln, nE 2.3% 3,247 265,389
sOutH bEnD, In 2.2% 902 100,003
cHIcagO, Il 1.6% 19,147 2,714,844
st. Paul, mn 1.4% 1,997 290,776
naPERvIllE, Il 1.4% 1,037 145,137
nORman, Ok 1.2% 692 115,563
st. clOuD, mn 1.2% 374 64,949
st. lOuIs, mO 1.2% 1,594 318,172
gRanD RaPIDs, mI 1% 858 190,426
gREEn bay, WI 1% 487 104,869
mIlWaukEE, WI 0.9% 2,339 598,920
ROcHEstER, mn 0.9% 513 108,994
skOkIE vIllagE, Il 0.9% 259 65,076
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sOutH

city
% of bike  
commuterS

number of  
bike commuterS

 
population

gaInEsvIllE, fl 6% 3,186 126,038
mIamI bEacH, fl 5.1% 2,500 90,579
cOllEgE statIOn, tx 3.3% 1,395 97,794
cHaRlEstOn, sc 2.9% 1,911 125,941
nEW ORlEans, la 2.4% 3,825 369,250
DEntOn, tx 1.8% 1,030 121,123
WIlmIngtOn, nc 1.8% 996 109,927
austIn, tx 1.5% 6,999 842,595
tamPa, fl 1.4% 2,203 347,650
DuRHam, nc 1.3% 1,565 239,320
fORt lauDERDalE, fl 1.3% 1,010 170,747
savannaH, ga 1.3% 758 142,010
POmPanO bEacH, fl 1.2% 530 102,968
HOllyWOOD, fl 1.1% 722 145,241
tallaHassEE, fl 1.1% 962 186,977
RalEIgH, nc 1% 2,148 423,743
mIamI, fl 1% 1,785 413,864
st. PEtERsbuRg, fl 0.9% 1,112 246,533
cHattanOOga, tn 0.8% 638 171,282
lubbOck, tx 0.7% 857 236,060
lExIngtOn-fayEttE, ky 0.6% 1,019 305,489
atlanta, ga 0.6% 1,320 443,768
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WEst

city
% of bike  
commuterS

number of  
bike commuterS

 
population

DavIs, ca 19.1% 5,830 66,009
bOulDER, cO 12.1% 6,560 101,812
PalO altO, ca 9.5% 2,874 66,359
EugEnE, OR 8.7% 6,121 157,984
fORt cOllIns, cO 7.9% 6,190 148,634
bERkElEy, ca 7.6% 4,290 115,417
santa baRbaRa, ca 6.9% 3,090 89,638
mIssOula, mt 6.2% 2,262 68,386
PORtlanD, OR 6.1% 18,912 603,650
cHIcO, ca 5.7% 2,157 87,712
mOuntaIn vIEW, ca 5.5% 2,383 76,612
santa mOnIca, ca 5.2% 2,538 91,814
flagstaff, az 4.7% 1,632 67,472
tEmPE, az 4.5% 3,966 166,862
sEattlE, Wa 4.1% 15,007 634,541
PROvO, ut 4.1% 2,387 115,925
san fRancIscO, ca 3.8% 16,864 825,863
salt lakE cIty, ut 3.5% 3,356 189,311
REDWOOD cIty, ca 2.9% 1,251 79,005
DEnvER, cO 2.7% 9,416 634,265
bOIsE cIty, ID 2.7% 2,967 212,299
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tOP cOmmutE sHaRE

by cIty sIzE
size matters. Cities compare them-
selves to peers of a similar size. 
In the tables that follow we break 
down the list of cities into those with more than a million population, 
those between 300,000 and 1,000,000, and on down to small cities 
between 65,000 and 100,000. While these population breaks are some-
what arbitrary, they do make for some interesting comparisons. 5

POPulatIOn: 1 mIllIOn+

city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike 
commuterS

PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 1,547,607 2.3% 13,726
cHIcagO, Il 2,714,844 1.6% 19,147
san DIEgO, ca 1,338,354 1.1% 6,929
lOs angElEs, ca 3,857,786 1% 17,223
nEW yORk, ny 8,336,697 1% 36,496
PHOEnIx, az 1,488,759 0.7% 4,784
HOustOn, tx 2,161,686 0.4% 3,793
Dallas, tx 1,241,108 0.2% 1,178
san antOnIO, tx 1,383,194 0.18% 1,090

5. If you’re interested in other size comparisons, feel free to contact Ken McLeod at ken@bikeleague.org.
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POPulatIOn:  300,000 tO 1 mIllIOn

city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike 
commuterS

PORtlanD, OR 603,650 6.14% 18,912
mInnEaPOlIs, mn 392,871 4.53% 9,688
WasHIngtOn, Dc 632,323 4.1% 13,493
sEattlE, Wa 634,541 4.1% 15,007
san fRancIscO, ca 825,863 3.76% 16,864
DEnvER, cO 634,265 2.86% 9,416
tucsOn, az 524,278 2.76% 6,189
OaklanD, ca 400,740 2.74% 5,012
sacRamEntO, ca 475,524 2.56% 5,016
nEW ORlEans, la 369,250 2.42% 3,825
HOnOlulu, HI 345,604 2.26% 3,925
bOstOn, ma 637,516 2% 6,536
austIn, tx 842,595 1.56% 6,999
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 306,212 1.38% 2,024
tamPa, fl 347,650 1.41% 2,203
fREsnO, ca 505,870 1.22% 2,270
st. lOuIs, mO 318,172 1.16% 1,594
santa ana, ca 330,913 1.13% 1,698
bakERsfIElD, ca 358,600 1.05% 1,494
baltImORE, mD 621,342 1.04% 2,699
RalEIgH, nc 423,743 1.01% 2,148
mIamI, fl 413,864 1% 1,785
mIlWaukEE, WI 598,920 0.93% 2,339
albuquERquE, nm 555,419 0.92% 2,358
mEsa, az 452,068 0.90% 1,736
san JOsE, ca 982,783 0.84% 3,844
cOlumbus, OH 809,890 0.78% 3,089
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city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike 
commuterS

RIvERsIDE, ca 313,700 0.70% 883
lExIngtOn-fayEttE, ky 305,489 0.66% 1,019
atlanta, ga 443,768 0.64% 1,320
clEvElanD, OH 390,923 0.63% 882
anaHEIm, ca 343,241 0.6% 951
lOng bEacH, ca 467,888 0.6% 1,257
vIRgInIa bEacH, va 447,021 0.6% 1,375
DEtROIt, mI 701,524 0.59% 1,183
JacksOnvIllE, fl 836,507 0.54% 2,005
InDIanaPOlIs, In 835,806 0.46% 1,791
kansas cIty, mO 464,346 0.43% 928
cOlORaDO sPRIngs, cO 431,846 0.40% 806
auRORa, cO 338,835 0.40% 633
cORPus cHRIstI, tx 312,192 0.35% 496
las vEgas, nv 596,440 0.33% 851
OmaHa, nE 421,564 0.31% 633
WIcHIta, ks 385,586 0.29% 516
lOuIsvIllE-JEffERsOn, ky 605,108 0.28% 774
aRlIngtOn, tx 375,598 0.25% 471
fORt WORtH, tx 782,027 0.24% 823
cHaRlOttE, nc 775,208 0.23% 867
mEmPHIs, tn 655,141 0.22% 615
nasHvIllE-DavIDsOn, tE 623,255 0.22% 687
OklaHOma cIty, Ok 599,309 0.19% 536
tulsa, Ok 394,098 0.15% 273
El PasO, tx 672,534 0.09% 254

POPulatIOn:   
300,000 tO 1 mIllIOn
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POPulatIOn:  200,000 tO 300,000

city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

maDIsOn, WI 240,315 6.23% 8,375
bOIsE, ID 212,299 2.78% 2,967
RIcHmOnD, va 210,309 2.56% 2,526
lIncOln, nE 265,389 2.30% 3,247
buffalO, ny 259,386 1.61% 1,633
IRvInE, ca 230,005 1.49% 1,662
st. Paul, mn 290,776 1.43% 1,997
DuRHam, nc 239,320 1.33% 1,565
aRlIngtOn, va 221,045 1.20% 1,697
ancHORagE, ak 298,610 1.15% 1,808
REnO, nv 231,004 1% 1,069
st. PEtERsbuRg, fl 246,533 0.97% 1,112
mODEstO, ca 203,560 0.87% 678
scOttsDalE, az 223,517 0.86% 957
tacOma, Wa 201,999 0.83% 770
ROcHEstER, ny 210,521 0.81% 705
lubbOck, tx 236,060 0.76% 857
OxnaRD, ca 201,565 0.73% 662
glEnDalE, az 232,118 0.69% 737
sPOkanE, Wa 209,504 0.63% 569
cHanDlER, az 245,642 0.63% 795
fREmOnt, ca 222,001 0.59% 483
batOn ROugE, la 230,040 0.58% 617
san bERnaRDInO, ca 213,298 0.55% 394
stOcktOn, ca 297,975 0.54% 553
nORfOlk, va 245,782 0.52% 627
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city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

JERsEy cIty, nJ 254,444 0.48% 593
cIncInnatI, OH 296,552 0.47% 614
PaRaDIsE, nv 230,184 0.46% 481
fORt WaynE, In 252,427 0.42% 470
gREEnsbORO, nc 277,095 0.40% 498
ORlanDO, fl 249,525 0.36% 457
gIlbERt, az 221,136 0.36% 381
tOlEDO, OH 284,022 0.35% 396
HIalEaH, fl 231,953 0.33% 338
DEs mOInEs, Ia 206,568 0.32% 318
cHula vIsta, ca 252,424 0.28% 290
fOntana, ca 201,817 0.24% 188
nEWaRk, nJ 277,718 0.23% 226
auRORa, Il 203,318 0.21% 196
HEnDERsOn, nv 265,688 0.18% 221
cHEsaPEakE, va 228,417 0.16% 177
fayEttEvIllE, nc 202,105 0.12% 107
IRvIng, tx 225,427 0.12% 133
WInstOn-salEm, nc 234,354 0.08% 79
mOntgOmERy, al 205,285 0.08% 64
PlanO, tx 270,816 0.05% 73
bIRmIngHam, al 212,835 0.05% 42
laREDO, tx 244,143 0.04% 33

POPulatIOn:   
200,000 tO 300,000
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POPulatIOn: 100,000 tO 200,000

city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

bOulDER, cO 101,812 12.06% 6,560
EugEnE, OR 157,984 8.71% 6,121
cambRIDgE, ma 106,456 8.45% 5,067
fORt cOllIns, cO 148,634 7.94% 6,190
bERkElEy, ca 115,417 7.57% 4,290
gaInEsvIllE, fl 126,038 6.02% 3,186
ann aRbOR, mI 116,128 4.93% 2,770
tEmPE, az 166,862 4.49% 3,966
PROvO, ut 115,925 4.05% 2,387
nEW HavEn, ct 130,749 3.80% 2,120
salt lakE cIty, ut 189,311 3.46% 3,356
cHaRlEstOn, sc 125,941 2.90% 1,911
salEm, OR 157,425 2.41% 1,550
cOsta mEsa, ca 111,910 2.31% 1,401
sOutH bEnD, In 100,003 2.17% 902
HuntIngtOn bEacH, ca 194,712 2.10% 2,036
santa claRa, ca 119,307 2.03% 1,139
syRacusE, ny 144,161 1.99% 1,040
ORangE, ca 139,425 1.89% 1,253
DEntOn, tx 121,123 1.84% 1,030
WIlmIngtOn, nc 109,927 1.84% 996
santa maRIa, ca 101,469 1.68% 712
East lOs angElEs, ca 126,918 1.59% 756
PasaDEna, ca 138,553 1.55% 1,026
alExanDRIa, va 146,294 1.53% 1,382
bIllIngs, mt 106,964 1.49% 815
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city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

RIcHmOnD, ca 106,526 1.49% 715
gREsHam, OR 108,958 1.49% 711
naPERvIllE, Il 145,137 1.42% 1,037
fORt lauDERDalE, fl 170,747 1.31% 1,010
savannaH, ga 142,010 1.26% 758
nORman, Ok 115,563 1.22% 692
PROvIDEncE, RI 178,438 1.17% 925
POmPanO bEacH, fl 102,968 1.16% 530
fullERtOn, ca 138,589 1.16% 734
POmOna, ca 150,817 1.13% 652
HOllyWOOD, fl 145,241 1.08% 722
santa ROsa, ca 170,684 1.06% 829
tallaHassEE, fl 186,977 1.05% 962
buRbank, ca 104,380 1.04% 550
san buEnavEntuRa cIty, ca 107,755 1.02% 513
gRanD RaPIDs, mI 190,426 1% 858
aRvaDa, cO 109,315 1% 538
gREEn bay, WI 104,869 0.99% 487
ROcHEstER, mn 108,994 0.87% 513
cHattanOOga, tn 171,282 0.85% 638
gaRDEn gROvE, ca 174,401 0.84% 640
OntaRIO, ca 167,207 0.83% 584
EvansvIllE, In 120,059 0.81% 461
EscOnDIDO, ca 147,556 0.81% 495
santa claRIta cIty, ca 179,005 0.81% 686
sPRIngfIElD cIty, mO 162,193 0.79% 612
InglEWOOD cIty, ca 111,174 0.78% 372
bRIDgEPORt cIty, ct 146,434 0.76% 480
lansIng cIty, mI 113,488 0.76% 376
ROckfORD cIty, Il 151,019 0.69% 412
allEntOWn cIty, Pa 118,974 0.69% 353
sunnyvalE cIty, ca 146,199 0.69% 491

POPulatIOn: 100,000 tO 200,000
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city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

flInt cIty, mI 100,515 0.67% 200
cEDaR RaPIDs cIty, Ia 128,124 0.63% 406
augusta-RIcHmOnD cOunty, ga 197,696 0.62% 501
mEtaIRIE, la 137,210 0.61% 412
nORWalk cIty, ca 106,286 0.58% 254
DaytOn cIty, OH 141,354 0.56% 305
lakEWOOD cIty, cO 145,522 0.56% 404
salInas cIty, ca 154,463 0.55% 348
sunRIsE manOR, nv 190,583 0.55% 404
El mOntE cIty, ca 115,113 0.52% 236
nEWPORt nEWs cIty, va 180,726 0.50% 448
cOncORD cIty, ca 124,717 0.48% 285
bEllEvuE cIty, Wa 126,447 0.44% 284
WatERbuRy cIty, ct 109,915 0.43% 187
cOlumbIa cIty, sc 131,303 0.41% 248
HamPtOn cIty, va 136,836 0.40% 245
vancOuvER cIty, Wa 165,502 0.38% 284
JOlIEt cIty, Il 146,781 0.38% 265
lOWEll cIty, ma 108,528 0.38% 195
PuEblO cIty, cO 107,775 0.38% 154
cOlumbIa cDP, mD 104,129 0.37% 208
ElIzabEtH cIty, nJ 126,459 0.36% 198
vallEJO cIty, ca 117,814 0.34% 158
WacO cIty, tx 127,003 0.33% 172
sPRIng vallEy, nv 177,162 0.33% 303
mOREnO vallEy, ca 199,561 0.32% 250
cEntEnnIal, cO 103,735 0.32% 167
amaRIllO, tx 195,571 0.29% 272
knOxvIllE, tn 182,196 0.29% 245
stamfORD, ct 125,102 0.29% 182
lancastER, ca 159,041 0.28% 148

POPulatIOn: 100,000 tO 200,000
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POPulatIOn:  
100,000 tO 200,000

city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

bROWnsvIllE cIty, tx 180,077 0.26% 162
glEnDalE cIty, ca 194,501 0.24% 207
JacksOn cIty, ms 175,376 0.24% 165
akROn cIty, OH 198,551 0.24% 193
sIOux falls cIty, sD 159,992 0.24% 208
sPRIngfIElD cIty, ma 153,557 0.22% 120
faRgO cIty, nD 109,467 0.22% 141
ERIE cIty, Pa 101,040 0.19% 82
WEst vallEy cIty, ut 132,431 0.19% 111
cOROna cIty, a 158,388 0.18% 123
OvERlanD PaRk cIty, ks 178,941 0.18% 168

Elk gROvE cIty, ca 159,064 0.16% 107
HIgHlanDs RancH, cO 101,898 0.15% 79
PalmDalE cIty, ca 155,660 0.15% 79
claRksvIllE cIty, tn 142,517 0.15% 94
WORcEstER cIty, ma 182,680 0.14% 110
OlatHE cIty, ks 130,031 0.12% 82
PEORIa cIty, az 159,761 0.12% 86
HayWaRD cIty, ca 149,398 0.11% 70
WEst cOvIna cIty, ca 107,472 0.10% 44
tOPEka cIty, ks 127,942 0.08% 47
DOWnEy cIty, ca 112,878 0.08% 38
lIttlE ROck cIty, ak 196,530 0.06% 51
HuntsvIllE cIty, al 183,076 0.05% 40
mObIlE cIty, al 194,823 0.04% 27
OcEansIDE cIty, ca 171,272 0.02% 12
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city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

DavIs, ca 66,009 19.08% 5,830
PalO altO, ca 66,359 9.46% 2,874
santa baRbaRa, ca 89,638 6.91% 3,090
mIssOula, mt 68,386 6.15% 2,262
cHIcO, ca 87,712 5.69% 2,157
mOuntaIn vIEW, ca 76,612 5.50% 2,383
EvanstOn, Il 75,420 5.25% 1,825
santa mOnIca, ca 91,814 5.19% 2,538
mIamI bEacH, fl 90,579 5.06% 2,500
flagstaff, az 67,472 4.71% 1,632
blOOmIngtOn, In 78,592 3.88% 1,314
sOmERvIllE, ma 77,112 3.70% 1,679
cOllEgE statIOn, tx 97,794 3.32% 1,395
IOWa cIty, Ia 70,131 3.23% 1,252
cHamPaIgn, Il 82,509 3.20% 1,320
REDWOOD cIty, ca 79,005 2.92% 1,251
san matEO, ca 99,653 2.68% 1,406
bEavERtOn, OR 92,677 2.04% 915
PlEasantOn, ca 72,326 1.96% 666
RancHO cORDOva, ca 66,999 1.74% 484
OREm, ut 90,754 1.60% 664
nEWtOn, ma 86,304 1.43% 615
cOmPtOn, ca 97,560 1.40% 460
san lEanDRO, ca 86,884 1.35% 575
OgDEn, uy 83,799 1.32% 494

POPulatIOn: 65,000 tO 100,000
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POPulatIOn: 65,000 tO 100,000

city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

alamEDa, ca 75,632 1.26% 482
lakEWOOD, ca 80,835 1.25% 466
st. clOuD, mn 64,949 1.18% 374
lIvERmORE, ca 83,541 1.17% 502
sPOkanE, Wa 90,638 1.13% 459
REaDIng, Pa 88,096 1.12% 335
WIlmIngtOn, DE 71,289 1.07% 346
skOkIE, Il 65,076 0.86% 259
HIllsbORO, OR 95,340 0.84% 370
fREDERIck, mD 66,390 0.81% 281
yuma, az 95,424 0.80% 294
naPa, ca 78,332 0.75% 290
bROcktOn,ma 94,092 0.74% 307
PassaIc, nJ 70,215 0.73% 185
sOutH gatE, ca 95,297 0.72% 280
DulutH, mn 86,197 0.72% 300
sIlvER sPRIng, mD 73,958 0.62% 278
WEstmInstER, cO 91,355 0.57% 343
aubuRn, Wa 73,165 0.55% 177
lOngmOnt, cO 88,636 0.46% 209
cIcERO, Il 84,129 0.40% 130
nEW bRItaIn, ct 73,148 0.39% 123
mERcED, ca 80,799 0.36% 103
WHIttIER, ca 86,159 0.34% 136
tylER, tx 99,321 0.32% 152
East ORangE cIty, nJ 64,275 0.29% 72
tREntOn cIty, nJ 84,492 0.29% 84
macOn cIty, ga 91,271 0.29% 85
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POPulatIOn:  
65,000 tO 100,000

city
 
population

% of bike  
commuterS

# of bike  
commuterS

nEW bEDfORD, ma 94,929 0.23% 91
Walnut cREEk, ca 65,696 0.22% 65
quIncy, ma 93,031 0.17% 84
nORWalk, ct 87,196 0.16% 77
laWREncE, ma 77,321 0.10% 31
scRantOn, Pa 75,813 0.10% 34
fEDERal Way, Wa 91,933 0.09% 42
DOtHan, al 68,104 0.08% 24
gERmantOWn, mD 91,541 0.05% 26
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tOP 10 cItIEs WItH

HIgHEst bIkE/
Walk/tRansIt 
sHaRE 
multimodal traNsportatioN is on the rise. Fewer and fewer Americans are tak-
ing to cars to get to and from work. More and more commuters are turning to 
their bicycles, their subway systems and their own two feet to get around. here 
we break down the top 10 cities, in three population segments, with the high-
est share of non-drivers by looking at the rates biking, walking and transit all 
together.

POPulatIOn: 1 mIllIOn+

city pop.

by bike, 
Walk, or 
tranSit

by bike 
or Walk

% of bike 
commuterS

 
by Walk

by  
tranSit

nEW yORk, ny 8,336,697 67.0% 11.1% 0.97% 10.1% 55.9%
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 1,547,607 36.5% 10.5% 2.29% 8.2% 26.0%
cHIcagO, Il 2,714,844 34.8% 8.5% 1.57% 6.9% 26.3%
lOs angElEs, ca 3,857,786 15.5% 4.6% 0.98% 3.6% 10.9%
san DIEgO, ca 1,338,354 7.4% 3.7% 1.05% 2.7% 3.6%
HOustOn, tx 2,161,686 7.0% 2.6% 0.38% 2.2% 4.4%
Dallas, tx 1,241,108 6.6% 2.2% 0.20% 2.0% 4.3%
PHOEnIx, az 1,488,759 5.8% 2.5% 0.73% 1.8% 3.2%
san antOnIO, tx 1,383,194 5.2% 1.8% 0.18% 1.6% 3.4%
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POPulatIOn: uP tO 200,000

POPulatIOn: 200,000 tO 1 mIllIOn

city pop.

by bike, 
Walk, or 
tranSit

by bike 
or Walk

% of bike 
commuterS

 
by Walk

by  
tranSit

WasHIngtOn, Dc 632,323 54.6% 16.0% 4.14% 11.9% 38.6%
JERsEy cIty, nJ 254,444 53.4% 8.3% 0.48% 7.8% 45.1%
bOstOn, ma 637,516 52.1% 17.5% 2% 15.5% 34.6%
san fRancIscO, ca 825,863 46.7% 13.6% 3.76% 9.8% 33.1%
nEWaRk, nJ 277,718 35.1% 7.3% 0.23% 7.1% 27.8%

sEattlE, Wa 634,541 33.7% 14.0% 4.10% 9.9% 19.7%
aRlIngtOn, va 221,045 31.8% 6.7% 1.20% 5.4% 25.2%
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 306,212 29.3% 12.0% 1.38% 10.6% 17.2%
baltImORE, mD 621.342 27.1% 7.9% 1.04% 6.8% 19.2%
OaklanD, ca 400,740 26.2% 7.0% 2.74% 4.3% 19.2%

city pop.

by bike, 
Walk, or 
tranSit

by bike or 
Walk

% of bike 
commuterS

 
by Walk

by  
tranSit

unIOn cIty, nJ 67,751 57.6% 16.2% 0.00%2 16.2% 41.3%
cambRIDgE, ma 106,456 57.5% 33.0% 8.45% 24.5% 24.5%
sOmERvIllE, ma 77,112 46.6% 16.2% 3.7% 12.5% 30.4%
bERkElEy, ca 115,417 46.4% 25.7% 7.57% 18.1% 20.6%
EvanstOn, Il 75,420 37.3% 16.9% 5.25% 11.7% 20.4%
mOunt vERnOn, ny 67,902 36.5% 7.6% 0.00%3 7.6% 28.8%
sIlvER sPRIng, mD 73,958 34.7% 4.7% 0.62% 4.0% 30.1%
mIamI bEacH, fl 90,579 32.3% 18.9% 5.06% 13.9% 13.4%
bOulDER, cO 101,812 31.7% 22.9% 12.06% 10.8% 8.8%
yOnkERs, ny 198,457 31.5% 6.0% 0.00%4 6.0% 25.5%

2. The ACS estimates a margin of error for the estimated number of bike commuters between 0 and 719. 
3. The ACS estimates a margin of error for the estimated number of bike commuters between 0 and 195. 
4. The ACS estimates a margin of error for the estimated number of bike commuters between 0 and 1,529.
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tOP cItIEs fOR

WOmEn bIcyclIsts
the popularity of bicycliNg is skyrocketing nationwide and interest among 
women is rising, too.  Still, women are underrepresented as riders and leaders 
in many aspects of the bicycle movement. The League’s Women Bike program 
works to get more women on bikes. here are eight cities that have higher than 
average overall bike commute rates — and more than 50% of the riders are 
women. 

city population
% of Women 
bike commuterS

total % of bike 
commuterS

sPOkanE vallEy, Wa 90,638 67.5% 1.1%
PROvIDEncE, RI 178,438 58% 1.2%
san lEanDRO, ca 86,884 56.7% 1.35%
lubbOck, tx 236,060 55.5% .76%
scOttsDalE, az 223,517 55.5% 0.9%
cHIcO, ca 87,712 52.4% 5.7%
yuma, az 95,424 50.7% 0.8%
RIcHmOnD, ca 106,526 50.1% 1.5%
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tOP 10  

cOllEgE tOWns
fOR bIcyclIsts 
college aNd uNiversity campuses are unique environments for their high density, 
stimulating atmosphere and defined boundaries. And those towns essentially 
built around those campuses are often ideal for incorporating bicycling. These 
college towns are the best of the best for bicycling.

college toWn % of bike commuterS
% pop. in college, graduate,  
or profeSSional School

DavIs, ca 19.1% 34.6%
bOulDER, cO 12.1% 33%
PalO altO, ca 9.5% 7.2%
EugEnE, OR 8.7% 23.1%
cambRIDgE, ma 8.5% 29.5%
fORt cOllIns, cO 7.9% 23.1%
bERkElEy, ca 7.6% 31.4%
santa baRbaRa, ca 6.9% 10.2%
maDIsOn, WI 6.2% 21.3%
mIssOula, mt 6.2% 17.2%
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tOP 30 cItIEs In WHIcH

bIkIng knOWs nO 
agE bOunDaRIEs 
the joys of bicycliNg don’t change, no mat-
ter your age. From your first time pedaling 
without training wheels to a lazy afternoon 
ride far into retirement, bicycling is suitable for any age group.  That is even 
more evident in the commuter data, which shows rates of bicycling remaining 
relatively steady across age groups. In this data set, we segment American cities 
into three age groups, from the average youngest to average oldest populations. 

yOungEst cItIEs

city
median age 
(yearS)

% bike 
commuterS

commute 
by Walk

commute 
by bike or 
Walk

DavIs, ca 25.9 19.1% 3.1% 22.2%
bOulDER, cO 27.7 12.1% 10.8% 22.9%
cambRIDgE, ma 30.9 8.5% 24.5% 33.0%
fORt cOllIns, cO 30.1 7.9% 4.8% 12.7%
bERkElEy, ca 32.1 7.6% 18.1% 25.7%
maDIsOn cIty, WI 30.3 6.2% 9.2% 15.4%
mIssOula cIty, mt 31.7 6.2% 4.7% 10.9%
gaInEsvIllE cIty, fl 23.7 6% 4.9% 10.9%
cHIcO cIty, ca 28.9 5.7% 5.9% 11.6%



League of american BicycLists 2013 american community survey data report

mIDDlE-agED cItIEs

city
median age 
(yearS)

% bike 
commuterS

commute 
by Walk

commute 
by bike or 
Walk

EugEnE, OR 34.2 8.71% 8.0% 16.7%
PORtlanD, OR 36.6 6.14% 6.9% 13.1%
mOuntaIn vIEW, ca 35.3 5.50% 2.8% 8.3%
EvanstOn, Il 32.9 5.25% 11.7% 16.9%
WasHIngtOn, D.c. 33.7 4.14% 11.9% 16.0%
cHaRlEstOn, sc 33.3 2.90% 6.2% 9.1%
DEnvER, cO 33.7 2.86% 5.0% 7.9%
bOIsE, ID 36.4 2.78% 3.6% 6.4%
tucsOn, az 33.3 2.76% 3.8% 6.6%
OaklanD, ca 36.3 2.74% 4.3% 7%

OlDEst cItIEs

city
median age 
(yearS)

% bike 
commuterS

commute 
by Walk

commute 
by bike or 
Walk

PalO altO, ca 42 9.46% 4.3% 13.8%
santa baRbaRa, ca 37.3 6.91% 7.3% 14.3%
santa mOnIca, ca 40.2 5.19% 7.5% 12.7%
mIamI bEacH, fl 40 5.06% 13.9% 18.9%
san fRancIscO, ca 38.5 3.76% 9.8% 13.6%
san matEO, ca 40 2.68% 4.9% 7.5%
HOnOlulu, HI 40.4 2.26% 8.4% 10.7%
HuntIngtOn bEacH, ca 38.7 2.10% 1.2% 3.3%
PlEasantOn, ca 40.9 1.96% 2.5% 4.4%
bIllIngs, mt 38.3 1.5% 5% 6.4%
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tOP 10 cItIEs  tHat

bRavE tHE  
ElEmEnts 
bikiNg  in the rain, snow and cold isn’t always fun, but it’s not stopping Ameri-
can bike commuters from braving the elements. Even in the rainiest, coldest 
and snowiest climates across the country, people are still getting on their bikes 
to ride to work.  here, we look at the cities with the highest rates of bicycling 
in the rainiest, snowiest and coldest pockets of the country.6

RaInIEst cItIEs

city

average 
annual 
precip. (in.)

average 
annual 
precip. 
(dayS)

commute 
by bike

by 
Walk

by 
bike 
or 
Walk

by 
tranSit

by bike, 
Walk, 
or 
tranSit

mIamI bEacH, fl 58.53 131 5.06% 13.9% 18.9% 13.4% 32.3%
cHaRlEstOn, sc 51.53 114 2.90% 6.2% 9.1% 2.6% 11.8%
nEW ORlEans, la 64.16 114 2.42% 4.7% 7.2% 6.6% 13.7%
savannaH, ga 49.58 111 1.26% 4.8% 6.1% 3.6% 9.7%
PROvIDEncE, RI 46.45 124 1.17% 10.8% 12.0% 9.2% 21.2%

nEW yORk, y 49.69 121 0.97% 10.1% 11.1% 55.9% 67.0%
atlanta, ga 50.2 115 0.64% 5.9% 6.5% 10.6% 17.2%
batOn ROugE, la 63.08 110 0.58% 3.2% 3.8% 2.5% 6.3%
JacksOnvIllE, fl 52.34 116 0.54% 1.4% 2.0% 1.9% 3.9%
cOlumbIa, sc 48.27 109 0.41% 20.7% 21.1% 2.2% 23.3%

6. Due to the government shutdown this data was gathered from infoplease.com, which used national oceanic and Atmospheric Adminis-
tration (noAA)’s data with with an observation period of 1971-2000.  It includes data from 100 selected cities. Please contact Ken McLeod 
at ken@bikeleague.org if you would like comprehensive city data to compare to data from noAA’s national Climatic Data Center. We would 
be happy to publish your results.
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cOlDEst cItIEs
average monthly temp. (°f)

city Jan. april July oct.
by 
bike

by 
Walk

bike 
or 
Walk

by 
tranSit

bike, 
Walk, or 
tranSit

maDIsOn, WI 17.3 45.9 71.6 49.3 6.23% 9.2% 15.4% 8.6% 24.0%
mInnEaPOlIs–st. 
Paul, mn 13.1 46.6 73.2 48.7 4.53% 6.9% 11.5% 12.1% 23.6%
buffalO,ny 24.5 45.3 70.8 50.7 1.61% 6.4% 8.0% 11.6% 19.6%
cHIcagO, Ill 22 47.8 73.3 52.1 1.57% 6.9% 8.5% 26.3% 34.8%
bIllIngs, mt 24 46.1 72 48.1 1.49% 5.0% 6.4% 1.1% 7.6%
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 27.5 49.9 72.6 52.5 1.38% 10.6% 12.0% 17.2% 29.3%
ancHORagE, ak 15.8 36.3 58.4 34.1 1.15% 2.9% 4.1% 2.1% 6.2%
gRanD RaPIDs, mI 22.4 46.3 71.4 49.9 1.00% 3.9% 4.9% 3.0% 7.9%
mIlWaukEE,WI 20.7 45.2 72 51.4 0.93% 5.5% 6.4% 8.6% 15.0%
DulutH, mn 8.4 39 65.5 43.5 0.72% 4.6% 5.4% 4.1% 9.5%

city

average  
annual  
precip. 
(dayS)

average 
annual 
SnoWfall 
(in.)

by 
bike

by 
Walk

bike 
or 
Walk

 
tranSit

bike, 
Walk, or 
tranSit

maDIsOn, WI 120 43.8 6.23% 9.2% 15.4% 8.6% 24.0%
mInnEaPOlIs–st. Paul, mn 115 49.9 4.53% 6.9% 11.5% 12.1% 23.6%
salt lakE cIty, ut 91 58.7 3.46% 4.6% 8.1% 8.1% 16.2%
DEnvER, cO 89 60.3 2.86% 5.0% 7.9% 7.2% 15.1%
bOstOn, ma 127 42.8 2.00% 15.5% 17.5% 34.6% 52.1%
buffalO, ny 169 93.6 1.61% 6.4% 8.0% 11.6% 19.6%
bIllIngs,mt 96 56.9 1.49% 5.0% 6.4% 1.1% 7.6%
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 152 43.6 1.38% 10.6% 12.0% 17.2% 29.3%
ancHORagE, ak 115 70.8 1.15% 2.9% 4.1% 2.1% 6.2%
gRanD RaPIDs, mI 144 73.3 1.00% 3.9% 4.9% 3.0% 7.9%

snOWIEst cItIEs
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cIty RIvalRIEs
by bIkE 
rivalries are often played out on the field or 
court, but we wondered: Where do the cities 
stack up by bike? here we look at five city 
rivalries to see who’s truly the best. We take 
the current bike mode share, growth in bike commuting over one year and 
growth since 2005 to determine the winners.

city
mode Share 
Winner

groWth over 1 
year Winner

groWth Since 
2005 Winner

bOstOn,ma x x
nEW yORk, ny x

sEattlE, Wa x x
PORtlanD, OR x

kansas cIty, mO x
st. lOuIs, mO x x

PIttsbuRgH, Pa x
clEvElanD, OH x x

tulsa, Ok
OklaHOma cIty, Ok x x x
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RIvalRIEs by tHE numbERs
mode Share groWth in mode Share

city
eStimated 
pop. 2012 2011 2005 2000 1990

1990 to 
2012

2005 to 
2012

2011 to 
2012

bOstOn,ma 621,383 2% 1.7% 0.9% 1% 0.9% 128.3% 113.3% 15.4%
nEW yORk, ny 8,184,899 1% 0.8% 0.5% 0.5% 0.3% 220.4% 102.7% 17.5%

sEattlE, Wa 610,710 4.1% 3.5% 2.3% 1.9% 1.5% 170.3% 77.6% 18.7%
PORtlanD, OR 585,429 6.1% 6.3% 3.5% 1.8% 1.2% 430.3% 76.9% -2.4%

kansas cIty, mO 460,665 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 285.5% 1761.4% 42.4%
st. lOuIs, mO 319,156 1.2% 0.3% n/a 0.3% 0.3% 332.8% na 260.9%

PIttsbuRgH, Pa 305,759 1.4% 1.4% 1.0% 0.4% 0.4% 231.0% 35.9% -1.2%
clEvElanD, OH 396,240 0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2% 0.1% 385.0% 60.1% -0.4%

tulsa, Ok 393,577 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% -27.6% -43.0% -65%
OklaHOma cIty, Ok 582,278 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 36.4% 9.2% 3.3%

abOut tHIs REPORt

This report was compiled by Ken McLeod, League Legal Specialist, with assistance from Darren Flusche, 
League Policy Director, and Andy Clarke, League President. This report was designed and edited by  
Elizabeth Murphy, League Communications Manager, and Carolyn Szczepanski, League Director of Com-
munications and Women Bike.

PHOtO cREDIts 

cOvER, PagE 8 and 31: Washington, D.c., chris Eichler
PagE 12: Portland
PagE 16: new york city, allan tansey 
PagE 20: minneapolis, major taylor cycling club of minnesota 
PagE 22: san francisco, matthew Roth 
PagE 25: Washington, D.c., trek
PagE 28: lexington, ky 
PagE 34: kathryn moore, by liam crotty 
PagE 36: long beach, ca, by allan crawford 
PagE 38: anchorage, ak 
PagE 40: boston


